

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

শ্রম ও কর্মসংস্থান মন্ত্রণাল্য কলকারখানা ও প্রতিষ্ঠান পরিদর্শন অধিদপ্তর

"সুস্থ শ্রমিক, শোতন কর্মপরিবেশ; াড়ে জুলবে স্মার্ট বাংলাদেশ"

ক্যাপ পর্ববেষ্ফণের তথ্য

কারখানার নাম	ফিগো এ্যাপাৰেলম লি.
ঠিকানা	Plot-B 62, 63 & S-21(P), BSCIC Industrial Estate, Kalurghat, Chattogram
কারখানার কোড	CHT068
কালার কোড	

মৃল্যায়নের ধর	ণ: অগ্নি মূল্যায়ন	পর্ববেষ্ডণের তারিখ:	<u> </u>
১. পর্যবেষ্ণণ	*		
अर्थात्वस्य व	rea, Minimum width of passage wa	width of aisle size is 0.68 meter at 1st floo ay is 0.44 meter at 2nd floor finishing are t of minimum width of evacuation pathway	a, which is
আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি			
১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ	ম		
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	The minimum clear width of the	pathway should be 0.9 meter	
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র			
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	we will complete this issue withi	n given timeline	
I -	প্রযোগ্য নয়		
চুড়ান্ত সমশ্রসীমা	22-04-2089		
সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা	07-07-7940		
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত		
মন্তব্য	clear width of aisle is more then found 0.9 meter On 13.9.2022:"	nisles are found 0.9 meter.20/07/20:the 0.9m. On 14.1.2021:""The width of aisles "The width of aisles are found 0.9 meter."	are
সংযুক্তি × ×	সমূহ (२)		

পরিদর্শন	Location-2nd floor Cartoon and combustibles are placed on aisles and passage way at
পর্ববেষ্ফণ	cutting and finishing section
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

২.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Remove all temporary items from all escape routes, aisles and passageway.
সুপারিশের	
ভখ্যসূত্র	
কার্খানার	We will complete this issue within given timeline
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
	প্র্যোগ্য নর
চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	२२-०৮-२०५१
সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুরু হ্রানি
ম্ন্তব্য	"On 22–1–2020:" "Carton and combustibles materials are found on aisles and passage way at cutting and finishing section. 07/10/20; same as previous. On 14.1.2021:Carton and combustibles materials are found on aisles and passage way at cutting and finishing section. On 13.9.2022:Carton and combustibles materials are found on aisles and passage way at cutting and finishing section. "
সংযুক্তি ×	मभूर (১)

পরিদর্শন	Location–All floor The exit doors in the egress route are sliding , collapsible & wooden
	type doors and do not open in the direction of the travel.
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

৩.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

	1
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসুত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	We will engage a DIFE listed cunsultancy firm to complete this issue
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	25-09-509
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o & - o b - २ o २ २
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰাণি
মন্তব্য	"On 22-01-2020:" "Sliding type collapsible steel and wooden doors are found at both exit-1 & 2. The wooden door at exit-2 is found swing over the staircases.07/10/20; same as previous. On 14.1.2021: "Sliding type collapsible steel and wooden doors are found at both exit-1 & 2. The wooden door at exit-2 is found swing over the staircases On 13.9.2022: "Sliding type collapsible steel and wooden doors are found at both exit-1 & 2. The wooden door at exit-2 is found

পরিদর্শন	Location-All floor The exit doors in the egress route are sliding, collapsible & wooden
পর্ববেষ্ণণ	type doors and all doors are lockable.
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

৪.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able from the side they serve without the use of a key.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্শক্রম	We will engage a DIFE listed cunsultancy firm to complete this issue
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	22-0B-20%9
সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা	o & - o b - 2 o 2 2
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰ্যনি
মন্তব্য	"On 22-01-2020:" "Sliding type collapsible steel and wooden doors are found at both exit-1&2 with locking features.07/10/20; same as previous. On 14.1.2021:Sliding type collapsible steel and wooden doors are found at both exit-1&2 with locking features. On 13.9.2022:Sliding type collapsible steel and wooden doors are found at both exit-1&2 with locking features."
সংযুক্তি ×	সমূহ (১)

পর্ববেষ্ফণ

পরিদর্শন	Location–Staircase The minimum width of stair is 0.74 meter, which is lower than the
পর্ববেষ্ণণ	required width of RMG guideline.
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

	T
.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan & design for staircase. – Minimum clear width should be 0.9 meter.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
	We have already completed this issue
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা	o & - o b - 2 o 2 2
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰানি
মন্তব্য	"east side of stair is 0.74m because of existing building, its not possible to increase and lack of space but west side of main stair completed the requiremens of 0.9m. On 10-04-2019: The width of both staircases are found more than 0.9 m. The design and drawing has been submitted to DIFE on 11 September 2018 for approval. 20/07/20: same as before. 07/10/20; same as previous. On 14.1.2021: east side of stair is 0.74m because of existing building, its not possible to increase and lack of space but west side of main stair completed the requiremens of 0.9m. On 10-04-2019: The width of both staircases are found more than 0.9 m. The design and drawing has been submitted to DIFE on 11 September 2018 for approval. On 13.9.2022: Factory has submitted update design drawing (after review provided for correction) for approval from DIFE."

পরিদর্শন Location-Staircase The minimum width of stair is 0.74 meter, which is lower than the পর্যবেষ্ষ্ণণ required width of RMG guideline.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাটাগবি

৬.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

৬.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 months, Install staircase as per plan and design. – Minimum clear width should be 0.9 meter.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	we have already completed this issue
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুড়ান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	<i>₹€</i> − <i>\$</i> ₹ − <i>₹</i> 0 ₹ ₹
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান
মন্তব্য	"On 22–01–2020: east side of stair is 0.74m because of existing building, its not possible to increase and lack of space but west side of main stair completed the requiremens of 0.9m. The width of both staircases are found more than 0.9 m. 20/07/20:the east side stair width is less than 0.9m. 07/10/20; same as previous. On 14.1.2021:east side of stair is 0.74m because of existing building, its not possible to increase and lack of space but west side of main stair completed the requiremens of 0.9m. The width of both staircases are found more than 0.9 m. 20/07/20:the east side stair width is less than 0.9m. On 13.9.2022:east side of stair is 0.74m because of existing building, its not possible to increase and lack of space but west side of main stair completed the requiremens of 0.9m. The width of both staircases are found more than 0.9 m. "
সংযুক্তি × ×	সমূহ (২)

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ফণ	Location–1st floor At 1st floor, 300 nos. of occupants, the requirement of total width of exit is 2.4 meter considering 8 mm per person. However the factory has total width of exit is 1.86 meter, which is not fulfill the requirement of RMG guideline
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

ı.১. কাৰ্ <u>ৰ</u> ক্ৰম	.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan & design for another staircase. – Minimum clear width should be 0.9 meter.	
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র		
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	We will complete this issue within given timeline	
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ	
চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	22-0b-20%9	
সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা	o છ − o b − ₹ o ₹ ₹	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্যনি	
মন্তব্য	"On 22-1-20:Factory has prepare design drawing and submitted to DIFE on 11 September 2018 for approval. 07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021:Design drawing didn[]t resubmitted yet after previous correction On 13.9.2022:Factory has submitted update design drawing (after review provided for correction) for approval from DIFE."	

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	Location–1st floor At 1st floor, 300 nos. of occupants, the requirement of total width of exit is 2.4 meter considering 8 mm per person. However the factory has total width of exit is 1.86 meter, which is not fulfill the requirement of RMG guideline
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 months, Install another staircase as per plan and design. – Minimum clear width should be 0.9 meter.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসুত্র	
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	We will complete this issue within given timeline
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	22-20-2029
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	<i>₹€</i> − <i>\$ ₹</i> − <i>₹</i> 0 <i>₹ ₹</i>
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান
মন্তব্য সং য ্কিস	"On 22-01-2020:" "Now the occupants at 1st floor of the factory decreases below 300 person so the required width (Existing total width is 2.559 meter) is now adequate as per RMG guideline. The width of exit-1 is found 1.678 meter and exit-2 is found 0.881 meter. So the total width is 2.559 meter and meet the RMG guideline. But the width of exit-2 is 0.881 meter which doesn't meet the minimum requirement of exit as per RMG guideline. 07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021:Now the occupants at 1st floor of the factory decreases below 300 person so the required width (Existing total width is 2.559 meter) is now adequate as pe RMG guideline. The width of exit-1 is found 1.678 meter and exit-2 is found 0.881 meter. So the total width is 2.559 meter and meet the RMG guideline. But the width of exit-2 is 0.881 meter which doesn't meet the minimum requirement of exit as per RMG guideline. On 13.9.2022:Now the occupants at 1st floor of the factory decreases below 300 person so the required width (Existing total width is 2.559 meter) is now adequate as per RMG guideline. The width of exit-1 is found 1.678 meter and exit-2 is found 0.881 meter. So the total width is 2.559 meter and meet the RMG guideline. But the width of exit-2 is 0.881 meter which doesn't meet the RMG guideline. But the width of exit-2 is 0.881 meter which doesn't meet the RMG guideline. But the width of exit-2 is 0.881 meter which doesn't meet the minimum requirement of exit as per RMG guideline. "
সংযুক্তিসমূহ (२) ☑ ☑	

পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ডণ	Location–Staircase Handrail is provided at only one side in the staircase.
ক্যাপ আই্টেম্	
ক্যাটাগরি	

|--|

১.১. কাশক্রম		
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.	
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র		
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	we will complete this issue within given timeline	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ	
চূড়ান্ত সময়সীমা	२२-०৮-२०%9	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o⊌-ob-₹o₹₹	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান	
মন্তব্য	"On 22-01-2020:The height of handrails is found 0.6 meter and 0.8 meter in stair-1 & 2 respectively, which is not as per standard. 20/07/20:same as before.07/10/20; east side of handrail was not available but west sidde of handrail was available. On 14.1.2021:The height of handrails is found 0.6 meter and 0.8 meter in stair-1 & 2 respectively, which is not as per standard. 20/07/20:same as before.07/10/20; east side of handrail was not available but west sidde of handrail was available. On 13.9.2022:The height of handrails is found 0.6 meter and 0.8 meter in stair-1 & 2 respectively, which is not as per standard. 20/07/20:same as before.07/10/20; east side of handrail was not available but west sidde of handrail was available. "	
সংযুক্তি ×	ন্মূহ (২)	

পরিদর্শন	Location-All floor Sliding / collapsible doors are installed, which are without self closing
পর্ববেষ্ণণ	type at evacuation route, so stairs require fire rated self-closing door.
ক্যাপ	
আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	
ক্যাটাগরি	

১০.১. কার্যক্রম	
<u>~.3. 1114</u>	<u> </u>
	Doors in stair should be outward opening, side–swing, self closing, non–lockable 0.75 hours fire rated doors in all stair way encloses. (Also require fire rated door at the floor occupied by other tenants)
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্বক্রম	We will engage a DIFE listed cunsultancy firm to complete this issue
<u>অগ্রাধিকার</u>	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	22-06-2089
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o&-ob-2o22
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰাণি
মন্তব্য	"On 22-01-2020:Sliding type collapsible non rated steel and wooden doors are found at both exit-1 & 2 from ground to roof floor. 20/07/20:same as before.07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021:Sliding type collapsible non rated steel and wooden doors are found at both exit-1 & 2 from ground to roof floor On 13.9.2022:Sliding type collapsible non rated steel and wooden doors are found at both exit-1 & 2 from ground to roof floor"

পরিদর্শন	Location–Ground floor 2 nos electrical generator, which is located adjacent to main
পর্ববেষ্ণণ	gate of factory not fire rated barrier with fire rated door.
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ	১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at ground floor generator room, which located at the adjacent to main gate of factory.	
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র		
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	We will engage a DIFE listed cunsultancy firm to complete this issue	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ	
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	22-04-2029	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o છ − o b − २ o २ २	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰাণি	
মন্তব্য	"On 22-01-2020:The generator has been relocated from main gate. The design and drawing has been submitted to DIFE on 11 September 2018 for approval. 20/07/20:same as before.07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021:Design drawing didn[]t resubmitted yet after previous correction On 13.9.2022:Factory has submitted update design drawing (after review provided for correction) for approval from DIFE."	

পরিদর্শন	Location–Ground floor 2 nos electrical generator, which is located adjacent to main
পর্ববেষ্ণণ	gate of factory not fire rated barrier with fire rated door.
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

২.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ	ম
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at ground floor generator room, which located at the adjacent to main gate of factory.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	We will engage a DIFE listed cunsultancy firm to complete this issue
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	55-70-5074
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	56-75-5055
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰ্যনি
মন্তব্য	"On 22-01-2020:The generator has been relocated from main gate.But still need to fire protected barrier & fire door cause of adjacent to godown.20/07/20: same as before.07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021:The generator has been relocated from main gate.But still need to fire protected barrier & fire door cause of adjacent to godown.20/07/20 On 13.9.2022:The generator has been relocated from main gate.But still need to fire protected barrier & fire door cause of adjacent to godown.20/07/20"
সংযুক্তিসমূহ [®] (১)	

পরিদর্শন	Location-2nd floor A large storage area located at 2nd floor without fire rated door
পর্ববেষ্ণণ	adjacent to childcare and other operational area.
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide 1.5 hours fire rated door at 2nd floor-storage area for separation for other operational area.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	we will engage a DIFE listed cunsultancy firm to complete this issue
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	₹₹ - 0₽-₹0\$9
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o ⋈ − o ษ − २ o २ २
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্মনি
মন্তব্য	"On 22-01-2020:The storage area is not fire separated by fire rated construction and opening protective from childcare, finishing section and cutting section. 07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021:The storage area is not fire separated by fire rated construction and opening protective from childcare, finishing section and cutting section On 13.9.2022:The storage area is not fire separated by fire rated construction and opening protective from childcare, finishing section and cutting section"

পর্শবেষ্ণ্যণ pathway in the factory.	n
Title factory.	
ক্যাপ	
আইটেম	
ক্যাটাগরি	

১৪.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-কাৰ্যক্ৰম up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux. সুপারিশের <u>ভখ্যসূত্র</u> <u>কা</u>রখানার We will complete this issue within given timeline কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** ৬ সপ্তাহ চুডান্ত 22-07-5029 সমশ্রসীমা সংশোধিত 06-08-2022 সময়সীমা <u>অগ্রগতির</u> চলমান অবস্থা "07/10/20; emergency light was modarately avaiable in the factory with ips backup. On 14.1.2021: emergency light was modarately avaiable in the factory with মন্তব্য ips backup. On 13.9.2022: Emergency light was modarately avaiable in the factory with ips backup." সংখুক্তিসমূহ (৩)

১৫. পর্যবেষ্ণণ

x x x

	Automatic detection system is not provided, only stand alone type smoke detectors
[প্রথ(বঞ্চণ	and manual alarm system is provided in the factory building.
ক্যাপ	
আই(টম	
ক্যাটাগরি	

บเดเลเษโ	
4 1	
<u>৫.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ</u>	, \
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm and control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by other tenants)
সুপারিশের তখ্যসুত্র	
কার্য্থানার কার্যক্রম	Our consultant firm working on this issue.
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সম্ভাহ
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	22-0B-20 3 9
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o&-ob-2o22
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্মনি
মন্তব্য	"on 22–1–2020 The required design and drawing of automatic detection system has been submitted to DIFE on 11 September 2018 for approval.20/07/20: same as before. 07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021:Design drawing didn tresubmitted yet after previous correction On 13.9.2022:Factory has submitted update design drawing (after review provided for correction) for approval from DIFE."

9	19. 11(1×	P ⁻ 1
Г		
	পরিদর্শন	Automatic detection system is not provided, only stand alone type smoke detectors
	পর্ববেষ্ষণ	and manual alarm system is provided in the factory building.
	ক্যাপ	
	আইটেম	
	ক্যাটাগরি	

্যে পর্যারেজ্ব

৬.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ	ম
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm and control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by other tenants)
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	We will engage a DIFE listed cunsultancy firm to complete this issue
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	22-20-2029
সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা	₹ % – % 2 – 3 o 5 5
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰাণি
মন্তব্য	"On 22-01-2020:Centralized automatic fire detection system are not found.07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021:Centralized automatic fire detection system are not found. On 13.9.2022:Factory has not started installation of fire alarm & detection system yet."

১৭. পর্যবেষ্ণ্ডণ পরিদর্শন Location–All floor Insufficient number of standalone detectors are provided at পর্যবেষ্ণণ production floor and storage area ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

১৭.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ	ম
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide adequate nos. of smoke detectors to cover the whole factory building.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	We will complete this issue within given timeline
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুড়ান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	22-06-20%9
সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা	o № – o ₽ – ₹ o ₹ ₹
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্বানি
মন্তব্য	"On 22-01-2020:Centralized automatic fire detection system are not found.07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021:Centralized automatic fire detection system are not found On 13.9.2022:Factory has not started installation of fire alarm & detection system yet."

১৮. পর্ববেষ্ণ্ডণ পরিদর্শন The factory has no provision to periodically checking fire alarm, call point & detection পর্ববেষ্ণণ system. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

৮.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ	ম
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Factory management should checked alarm call points, alarm & detection system periodically and maintained the record properly.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	We will complete this issue within given timeline
অগ্রাধিকার	প্র্যোগ্য ন্য
চূড়ান্ড সমশ্বসীমা	२२-०৮-२०५१
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্বনি
মন্তব্য	"On 22-01-2020:Centralized automatic fire detection system are not found so theres no way to found call point and others document file. 07/10/20; no doccuments was found. On 14.1.2021:Centralized automatic fire detection system are not found so theres no way to found call point and others document file. On 13.9.2022:Factory has not started installation of fire alarm & detection system yet."

১১. পর্যবেক্ষণ পরিদর্শন পর্যবেক্ষণ No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan tfor dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্ন্থানার কার্বক্রম	Our consultant firm working on this issue.
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	22-08-2089
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o&-ob-2o22
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্য়নি
মন্তব্য	"on 22–1–2020 The required design and drawing of Fire protection system has been submitted to DIFE on 11 September 2018 for approval.20/07/20: same as before.07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021:Design drawing didn[]t resubmitted yet after previous correction On 13.9.2022:Factory has submitted update design drawing (after review provided for correction) for approval from DIFE."

· 11(1 - 91	
পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ক্রণ No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.	
ক্যাপ আইটেম	

০.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ	&
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	We will engage a DIFE listed cunsultancy firm to complete this issue
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	25-70-5079
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	<i>₹€</i> − <i>\$ ₹</i> − <i>₹</i> 0 <i>₹ ₹</i>
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্যনি
মন্তব্য	"on 22-1-20 No dedicated fire pump found.07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021:No dedicated fire pump found On 13.9.2022:No dedicated fire pump found"

পৰিদৰ্শন Location–Terrace The throw of jet only 1 miter. Hose pipe water pressure is lower than পর্যবেষ্ণন the required pressure of RMG guideline.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাটাগনি

২১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম কাৰ্যক্ৰম Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa. সুপারিশের ভখ্যসূত্র কার্থানার We will engage a DIFE listed cunsultancy firm to complete this issue **অগ্রাধিকার** ৬ মাস চুডান্ড 25-20-5029 *স*মশ্র<u>শী</u>মা সংশোধিত 36-23-3033 **সমশ্বসী**মা <u>অগ্রগতির</u> শুৰু হয়নি অবস্থা "on 22-1-20 factory install some hose pipe which is not applicable without standpipe system.07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021:factory install some মন্তব্য hose pipe which is not applicable without standpipe system On 13.9.2022:factory install some hose pipe which is not applicable without standpipe system"

23	ং. পর্যবেষ	ট ণ	
	পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	Hose pipe performance has not checked periodically and tagged properly.	
,	ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগুরি		
	२२.ऽ. क	। র্শিক্তম	
		* - - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_

২২.১. কাৰ্বজন	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	The hose pipe performance should be checked periodically and properly tagged.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্বক্রম	We will complete this issue within given timeline
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রবোজ্য নর
চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	22-08-20%9
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰাণি
মন্তব্য	"on 22–1–20 factory install some hose pipe which is not applicable without standpipe system.07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021: factory install some hose pipe which is not applicable without standpipe system On 13.9.2022: factory install some hose pipe which is not applicable without standpipe system"

পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্কণ	An overhead water tank capacity 5000 liter installed for fire fighting.
ক্যাপ আইটেম	
ক্যাটাগরি	,

২৩.১. কার্যক্রম		
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for firefighting operation.	
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র		
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	we will complete this issue within given timeline	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ	
চুডান্ত সমশ্বসীমা	22-0b-20%9	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o % – o b – २ o २ २	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্যনি	
মন্তব্য	"on 22–1–2020 The required design and drawing of Fire protection system has been submitted to DIFE on 11 September 2018 for approval.20/07/20: same as before.07/10/20; same as previous. On 14.1.2021:Design drawing didn tresubmitted yet after previous correction On 13.9.2022:Factory has submitted update design drawing (after review provided for correction) for approval from DIFE."	

- [২৪. গ্রাপেক্টা	
	পরিদর্শন An overhead water tank capacity 5000 liter installed for fire fighting.	
	ক্যাপ আইটেম কাটোগরি	

২৪.১. কার্বক্রম		
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation	
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র		
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	We will complete this issue within given timeline	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস	
চুডান্ত সমশ্রসীমা	22-20-2029	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	<i>₹</i> (<i>−</i> % <i>₹</i> − <i>₹</i> 0 <i>₹</i> ₹	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰ্যনি	
	"on 22–1–2020 dedicated water tank is not found with sufficient storage capacity.07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021: Overhead water tank found during inspection, but this is for only household use, no dedicated watrer storage for fire safety isnt found On 13.9.2022: Overhead water tank found during inspection, but this is for only household use, no dedicated watrer storage for fire safety isnt found"	

পরিদর্শন	Location–Ground floor The factory has not implemented visual alarm at generator
পর্ববেষ্ষণ	building in ground floor
ক্যাপ	
ক্যাপ আইটেম্	
ক্যাটাগরি	

২৫.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Visual alarm should be placed at the generator room.
সুপারিশের	
ভ৾খ্যসূত্ৰ	
কার্থানার	We will complete this issue within given timeline
অগ্রাধিকার অগ্রাধিকার	
अधानकान	ভ শভাহ
চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	22-06-2059
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o&-ob-2o22
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্মনি
মন্তব্য	"on 22-01-2020 Visual alarm is not found in generator room at ground floor during the visit.07/10/20; same as before. On 14.1.2021:No visual alarm found with sync fire detection system isnt installed yet On 13.9.2022:No visual alarm found with sync fire detection system isnt installed yet"